Archives of Agriculture and Environmental Science 8(2): 228-235 (2023)
This content is available online at AESA
Archives of Agriculture and Environmental Science
Journal homepage: journals.aesacademy.org/index.php/aaes
e-ISSN: 2456-6632
ARTICLE HISTORY  ABSTRACT
Received: 31 April 2023

Apr 21 9 42.86 12 57.14 0.006 0.75:1 NS
May 19 8 42.11 11 57.89 0.020 0.73:1 NS
Jun 24 10 41.67 14 58.33 0.041 0.71:1 NS
 Jul 25 11 44.00 14 56.00 0.001 0.79:1 NS
Aug 25 10 40.00 15 60.00 0.139 0.67:1 NS
Sep 27 13 48.15 14 51.85 0.217 0.93:1 NS
Oct 21 9 42.86 12 57.14 0.006 0.75:1 NS
Nov 22 10 45.46 12 54.54 0.027 0.83:1 NS
Dec 28 12 42.86 16 57.14 0.008 0.75:1 NS
Total 286 125 43.71 161 56.29 0.04 0.78:1 -
Table 2. Regression equation of B. badis  from length-weight relationship during the study.
Months Regression equation b a
95% CI
R2 P-values
b (Slope) a (Intercept)
Jan Y=0.032*X2..258 2.258 0.032 2.09 to 2.58 0.025 to 0.041 0.941 <0.0001
Feb Y=0.019*X2.592 2.592 0.019 2.32 to 2.74 0.015 to 0.025 0.978 <0.0001
Mar Y=0.021*X2.513 2.513 0.021 2.07 to 2.74 0.019 to 0.030 0.961 <0.0001
Apr Y=0.015*X2.743 2.743 0.015 2.63 to 2.82 0.012 to 0.021 0.921 <0.0001
May Y=0.017*X2.630 2.630 0.017 2.49 to 2.76 0.014 to 0.022 0.951 <0.0001
Jun Y=0.028*X2.319 2.319 0.028 2.15 to 2.47 0.023 to 0.038 0.964 <0.0001
 Jul Y=0.020*X2.583 2.583 0.020 2.43 to 2.74 0.016 to 0.027 0.970 <0.0001
Aug Y=0.013*X2.801 2.801 0.013 2.92 to 2.66 0.009 to 0.018 0.957 <0.0001
Sep Y=0.017*X2.661 2.661 0.017 2.56 to 2.77 0.013 to 0.023 0.974 <0.0001
Oct Y=0.022*X2.489 2.489 0.022 2.37 to 2.58 0.017 to 0.029 0.980 <0.0001
Nov Y=0.015*X2.711 2.711 0.015 2.60 to 2.81 0.012 to 0.020 0.963 <0.0001
Dec Y=0.014*X2.738 2.738 0.014 2.66 to 2.83 0.011 to 0.019 0.973 <0.0001
232
Md. Rabiul Awal et al. /Arch. Agric. Environ. Sci., 8(2): 228-235 (2023)
well-being of fish under the assumption that bigger fish of a
particular length are in greater shape (Mir et al., 2012). In this